THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR DISTRICT USE ONLY



Contract Number

SAP Number

San Bernardino County Fire Protection District

Department Contract Representative	act Representative Terry W. Thompson, Director		
Telephone Number	(909) 387-5000		
Contractor	Gerald Nelson Pharris and Lynn Terese Koleto		
	Pharris, as Trustees of the Gerald Nelson Pharris		
	and Lynn Terese Koleto Pharris 1988 Family		
	Declaration of Trust dated November 7, 1988; Ronald		
	W. Pharris and Nancy Rodgers Pharris, as Trustees		
	of the Ronald W. Pharris and Nancy Rodgers Pharris		
	1988 Family Declaration of Trust dated December		
	19, 1988; and Patrica Ann Pharris, as Trustee of the		
	Chlell Lawrence Pharris Jr. and Patricia Ann Pharris		
	1988 Family Declaration of Trust dated December 29, 1988		
Contractor Bonrosontativo	Ron Pharris		
Contractor Representative			
Telephone Number	(949) 313-5808		
Contract Term	<u>N/A</u>		
Original Contract Amount	<u>N/A</u>		
Amendment Amount	<u>N/A</u>		
Total Contract Amount	<u>N/A</u>		
Cost Center			
GRC/PROJ/JOB No.	7900 4250		
Internal Order No.			
Grant Number (if applicable)			

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: This Real Property Donation Agreement is entered into between the Gerald Nelson Pharris and Lynn Terese Koleto Pharris 1988 Family Declaration of Trust dated November 7, 1988, the Ronald W. Pharris and Nancy Rodgers Pharris 1988 Family Declaration of Trust dated December 19, 1988, the Chlell Lawrence Pharris Jr., and Patricia Ann Pharris 1988 Family Declaration of Trust dated December 29, 1988 (Donors) and the San Bernardino County Fire Protection District (Donee) for the Donors' donation of real property, consisting of approximately 3.72 acres of vacant land located in the unincorporated area of San Bernardino County (portion of Assessor's Parcel Number 0239-054-15-0000).

FOR DISTRICT USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
See signature page Agnes Cheng, Deputy County Counsel	▶	► Brandon Ocasio, Real Property Manager, RESD
Date	Date	Date